
B.C. Employment Data: October 2024 - September 2025
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Nov '24 2,830,700 172,500 1,729,100 59.9 5.7 63.6 282,100 431,400 236,500 230,700 340,600 100,500 638,100 449,600 44,000 78,900

Dec '24 2,920,600 183,900 1,721,900 60.9 5.9 64.7 279,300 448,500 258,600 242,200 342,700 97,600 659,900 460,300 37,700 86,100

Jan '25 2,944,000 187,100 1,703,700 61.3 6 65.2 281,500 446,200 257,500 244,100 348,200 96,000 648,700 458,800 37,400 85,700

Feb '25 2,939,200 186,700 1,709,700 61.1 6 64.9 286,000 453,600 247,500 251,200 354,200 105,500 456,300 456,300 41,400 87,500

Mar '25 2,944,900 190,100 1,688,900 61.1 6.1 65 277,200 477,100 235,800 241,800 343,600 117,300 646,700 465,300 41,500 91,200

Apr '25 2,950,900 193,900 1,684,800 61.1 6.2 65.1 281,400 497,000 242,400 245,300 334,500 118,300 644,700 457,800 43,000 86,800

May '25 2,963,900 204,000 1,640,500 61.3 6.4 65.6 288,100 491,800 253,400 250,600 342,400 123,400 642,200 452,100 50,700 84,200

Jun '25 2,968,900 177,500 1,658,300 61.4 5.6 65 287,600 485,800 253,600 255,100 353,700 131,100 652,600 453,200 45,800 84,400

Jul '25 2,952,600 184,100 1,678,100 61 5.9 64.8 290,400 498,400 256,900 240,900 312,500 123,800 662,400 447,100 50,700 82,500

Aug '25 2,936,900 195,600 1,680,600 60.6 6.2 64.6 281,800 504,300 260,700 242,500 287,800 113,300 643,400 472,200 50,100 80,900
Sep '25 2,944,700 201,900 1,714,000 60.7 6.4 64.9 296,000 466,400 261,700 249,400 331,300 115,400 643,900 454,200 46,000 80,100
Oct '25 2,941,800 207,300 1,708,400 60.7 6.6 64.9 289,300 456,500 262,400 248,400 362,500 104,400 644,200 454,800 48,400 73,500



Empl. 
Pop

Not in the Labour Force

Nov '24 2,830,700 Nov '24 1,729,100

Dec '24 2,920,600 Dec '24 1,721,900

Jan '25 2,944,000 Jan '25 1,703,700

Feb '25 2,939,200 Feb '25 1,709,700

Mar '25 2,944,900 Mar '25 1,688,900

Apr '25 2,950,900 Apr '25 1,684,800

May '25 2,963,900 May '25 1,640,500

Jun '25 2,968,900 Jun '25 1,658,300

Jul '25 2,952,600 Jul '25 1,678,100

Aug '25 2,936,900 Aug '25 1,680,600

Sep '25 2,944,700 Sep '25 1,714,000

Oct '25 2,941,800 Oct '25 1,708,400

Unem. 
Pop

Empl. 
Rate

Nov '24       172,500 Nov '24 59.9

Dec '24       183,900 Dec '24 60.9

Jan '25       187,100 Jan '25 61.3

Feb '25       186,700 Feb '25 61.1

Mar '25       190,100 Mar '25 61.1

Apr '25       193,900 Apr '25 61.1

May '25       204,000 May '25 61.3

Jun '25       177,500 Jun '25 61.4

Jul '25       184,100 Jul '25 61

Aug '25       195,600 Aug '25 60.6

Sep '25       201,900 Sep '25 60.7

Oct '25       207,300 Oct '25 60.7
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Unemp 
Rt

Particip. 
Rate

Nov '24 5.7 Nov '24 63.6

Dec '24 5.9 Dec '24 64.7

Jan '25 6 Jan '25 65.2

Feb '25 6 Feb '25 64.9

Mar '25 6.1 Mar '25 65

Apr '25 6.2 Apr '25 65.1

May '25 6.4 May '25 65.6

Jun '25 5.6 Jun '25 65

Jul '25 5.9 Jul '25 64.8

Aug '25 6.2 Aug '25 64.6

Sep '25 6.4 Sep '25 64.9

Oct '25 6.6 Oct '25 64.9

NOC Group
Distribution

Nov '24 Dec '24 Jan '25 Feb '25 Mar '25 Apr '25 May '25 Jun '25 Jul '25 Aug '25 Sep '25 Oct '25

NOC 0 282,100 279,300 281,500 286,000 277,200 281,400 288,100 287,600 290,400 281,800 296,000 289,300

NOC 1 431,400 448,500 446,200 453,600 477,100 497,000 491,800 485,800 498,400 504,300 466,400 456,500

NOC 2 236,500 258,600 257,500 247,500 235,800 242,400 253,400 253,600 256,900 260,700 261,700 262,400

NOC 3 230,700 242,200 244,100 251,200 241,800 245,300 250,600 255,100 240,900 242,500 249,400 248,400

NOC 4 340,600 342,700 348,200 354,200 343,600 334,500 342,400 353,700 312,500 287,800 331,300 362,500

NOC 5 100,500 97,600 96,000 105,500 117,300 118,300 123,400 131,100 123,800 113,300 115,400 104,400

NOC 6 638,100 659,900 648,700 456,300 646,700 644,700 642,200 652,600 662,400 643,400 643,900 644,200

NOC 7 449,600 460,300 458,800 456,300 465,300 457,800 452,100 453,200 447,100 472,200 454,200 454,800

NOC 8 44,000 37,700 37,400 41,400 41,500 43,000 50,700 45,800 50,700 50,100 46,000 48,400

NOC 9 78,900 86,100 85,700 87,500 91,200 86,800 84,200 84,400 82,500 80,900 80,100 73,500

5
5.2
5.4
5.6
5.8

6
6.2
6.4
6.6
6.8

N
ov

 '2
4

De
c 

'2
4

Ja
n 

'2
5

Fe
b 

'2
5

M
ar

 '2
5

Ap
r '

25

M
ay

 '2
5

Ju
n 

'2
5

Ju
l '

25

Au
g 

'2
5

Se
p 

'2
5

O
ct

 '2
5

Unemployment Rate

62.5

63

63.5

64

64.5

65

65.5

66

N
ov

 '2
4

De
c 

'2
4

Ja
n 

'2
5

Fe
b 

'2
5

M
ar

 '2
5

Ap
r '

25

M
ay

 '2
5

Ju
n 

'2
5

Ju
l '

25

Au
g 

'2
5

Se
p 

'2
5

O
ct

 '2
5

Participation Rate



0

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

3,000,000

3,500,000

Nov '24 Dec '24 Jan '25 Feb '25 Mar '25 Apr '25 May '25 Jun '25 Jul '25 Aug '25 Sep '25 Oct '25

Distribution of NOC Code Groups in B.C.

NOC 0 NOC 1 NOC 2 NOC 3 NOC 4 NOC 5 NOC 6 NOC 7 NOC 8 NOC 9



NOC - 0 NOC - 1

Nov '24       282,100 Nov '24       431,400 

Dec '24       279,300 Dec '24       448,500 

Jan '25       281,500 Jan '25       446,200 

Feb '25       286,000 Feb '25       453,600 

Mar '25       277,200 Mar '25       477,100 

Apr '25       281,400 Apr '25       497,000 

May '25       288,100 May '25       491,800 

Jun '25       287,600 Jun '25       485,800 

Jul '25       290,400 Jul '25       498,400 

Aug '25       281,800 Aug '25       504,300 

Sep '25       296,000 Sep '25       466,400 

Oct '25       289,300 Oct '25       456,500 

NOC - 2 NOC - 3

Nov '24       236,500 Nov '24       230,700 

Dec '24       258,600 Dec '24       242,200 

Jan '25       257,500 Jan '25       244,100 

Feb '25       247,500 Feb '25       251,200 

Mar '25       235,800 Mar '25       241,800 

Apr '25       242,400 Apr '25       245,300 

May '25       253,400 May '25       250,600 

Jun '25       253,600 Jun '25       255,100 

Jul '25       256,900 Jul '25       240,900 

Aug '25       260,700 Aug '25       242,500 

Sep '25       261,700 Sep '25       249,400 

Oct '25       262,400 Oct '25       248,400 
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NOC - 4 NOC - 5

Nov '24       340,600 Nov '24       100,500 

Dec '24       342,700 Dec '24         97,600 

Jan '25       348,200 Jan '25         96,000 

Feb '25       354,200 Feb '25       105,500 

Mar '25       343,600 Mar '25       117,300 

Apr '25       334,500 Apr '25       118,300 

May '25       342,400 May '25       123,400 

Jun '25       353,700 Jun '25       131,100 

Jul '25       312,500 Jul '25       123,800 

Aug '25       287,800 Aug '25       113,300 

Sep '25       331,300 Sep '25       115,400 

Oct '25       362,500 Oct '25       104,400 

NOC - 6 NOC - 7

Nov '24       638,100 Nov '24       449,600 

Dec '24       659,900 Dec '24       460,300 

Jan '25       648,700 Jan '25       458,800 

Feb '25       456,300 Feb '25       456,300 

Mar '25       646,700 Mar '25       465,300 

Apr '25       644,700 Apr '25       457,800 

May '25       642,200 May '25       452,100 

Jun '25       652,600 Jun '25       453,200 

Jul '25       662,400 Jul '25       447,100 

Aug '25       643,400 Aug '25       472,200 

Sep '25       643,900 Sep '25       454,200 

Oct '25       644,200 Oct '25       454,800 
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NOC - 8 NOC - 9

Nov '24         44,000 Nov '24         78,900 

Dec '24         37,700 Dec '24         86,100 

Jan '25         37,400 Jan '25         85,700 

Feb '25         41,400 Feb '25         87,500 

Mar '25         41,500 Mar '25         91,200 

Apr '25         43,000 Apr '25         86,800 

May '25         50,700 May '25         84,200 

Jun '25         45,800 Jun '25         84,400 

Jul '25         50,700 Jul '25         82,500 

Aug '25         50,100 Aug '25         80,900 

Sep '25         46,000 Sep '25         80,100 

Oct '25         48,400 Oct '25         73,500 
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Manufacuturing, Utilities Occupations 


